## ORDINANCE NO. \_\_\_5\_\_35

H

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA, CALIFORNIA, APPOINTING THE ASSOCIATE CIVIL ENGINEER, DIVISION OF STREETS, OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA TO PERFORM THE DUTIES OF THE STREET SUPERINTENDENT IN PROCEEDINGS UNDER THE IMPROVEMENT ACT OF 1911 AND REPEALING ORDINANCE No. 492

WHEREAS, this City Council proposes to initiate proceedings under the Improvement Act of 1911 for the construction of certain street improvements in the City of Chula Vista; and

WHEREAS, there is not at the present time a Street Superintendent or Superintendent of Streets in the City of Chula Vista, and this City Council deems it desirable that the Associate Civil Engineer, Division of Streets, of said City perform the duties imposed upon the Street Superintendent by said Improvement Act of 1911;

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, California, DOES HEREBY ORDAIN as follows:

SECTION 1: That pursuant to the provisions of Section 5012 of the Streets and Highways Code, the Associate Civil Engineer, Division of Streets, of the City of Chula Vista be and he hereby is appointed to perform the duties imposed upon the Street Superintendent by said Improvement Act of 1911, and all of the provisions of said Improvement Act of 1911 applicable to the Street Superintendent shall apply to said Associate Civil Engineer, Division of Streets, and the City Council hereby assigns said duties to the Associate Civil Engineer, Division of Streets, as additional functions and duties of the office of Associate Civil Engineer, Division of Streets.

SECTION 2: That Ordinance No. 492 of the Ordinances of the City of Chula Vista, California, be and the same is hereby repealed.

SECTION 3: This Ordinance shall take effect upon its adoption.

ADOPTE	ED AND APPROVED by the CITY COUNCIL of the CIT	OF .
CHUIA VISTA	A, CALIFORNIA, this <u>11th</u> day of <u>actober</u>	1955
by the following vote, to-wit:		
AYES:	COUNCILMEN Rader, Mansell, Smith, DeWolfs	·
NAYS:	COUNCILIEN None	
ABSENT:	COUNCILIEN	
attest_Z	Mayor of the City of Chul General Canadoll	a Vista
COUNTY OF CITY OF CITY OF C	CALIFORNIA ) F SAN DIEGO ) ss. CHULA VISTA ) CENNETH P. CALPBELL, City Clerk of the City of ia, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the above and forego	oing is a full,
true and correct copy of Resolution No. 585, and that the same		
has not h	been amended or repealed.	
DAT	TED	
City Clerk		